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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  MARCH 23, 2001    LOCATION:  TEXAS STATION HOTEL & CASINO, NO. LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Kenny Bayless, Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Jay Nady 

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Dick Houck, Al Lefkowitz, 

Judges: Art Lurie, Dave Moretti, Dalby Shirley, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: James Game, Jeff Davidson, Gino Signorino 

Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon, Jr. 

Promoter: America Presents 

Matchmaker: Tom Brown 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

DAVID TUA 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
DANELL NICHOLSON 
Southland, IL 

Tua won by KO :34 of the 6th round. 
 
**IBF Heavyweight Elimination Title. 

NV036671 
 
 

IL036237 

 
 

12 

11/21/72 
 
 

11/15/67 

247 
 
 

223 

Suspend Nicholson until 05/08/01 
No contact until 04/23/01 
 
 
Referee:  Joe Cortez 

FRES W. OQUENDO 
Chicago, IL 

----- vs ----- 
CLIFFORD JOSEPH ETIENNE JR. 
Baton Rouge 

Oquendo won by TKO 1:37 of the 8th 
round.  Etienne's corner steps on the 
apron to have the bout stopped. 

IL047643 
 
 

LA0053266 
 

 
 

10 

04/01/73 
 
 

03/09/70 

221 
 
 

225 

Suspend Etienne until 05/23/01 
No contact until 05/08/01 
 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

JOEL SALAS 
Oxnard, CA 

----- vs ----- 
EDUARDO MENDIVIL 
Hemet, CA 

Salas won by unanimous decision. 
SALAS   -   MENDIVIL 

58-55; 58-55; 58-55 
HOUCK – LEFKOWITZ – LURIE 

CA057335 
 
 

CA048899 

 
 

6 

01/11/81 
 
 

04/30/73 

147.5 
 
 

147 

Mendivil must clear right eyelid laceration 
w/Dr or no contest until 05/08/01 and no 
contact until 04/23/01 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

LeCHAUNCE SHEPHERD 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
FRANCISCO R. CORRALES 
Las Vegas, NV  

Corrales won by TKO :37 of the 4th 
round. 

NV059782 
 
 

NV059817 

 
 

4 

08/22/74 
 
 

10/04/70 

143.5 
 
 

143 

Suspend L. Shepherd until 05/08/01 
No contact until 04/23/01 
 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

TEAUNCE SHEPHERD 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ALEJANDRO O. LOPEZ 
Phoenix, AZ 

Shepherd won by TKO 1:35 of the 3rd 
round. 

NV060297 
 
 

AZ047470 

 
 

4 

09/27/77 
 
 

05/04/74 

128.5 
 
 

129 

Suspend Lopez until 05/08/01 
No contact until 04/23/01 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

CALVIN VANCE BROCK 
Charlotte, NC 

----- vs ----- 
JEFFREY CLINTON FORD 
Kansas City, MO 

Brock won by TKO 1:37 of the 2nd 
round. 

NC060501 
 
 

MO056922 

 
 

4 

01/22/75 
 
 

05/28/70 

231 
 
 

219 

Suspend Ford until 04/23/01 
No contact until 04/14/01 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

 


