STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION		BOXING SHOW RESULTS					
		DATE: MARCH 23, 2001 LOCATION: TEXAS STATION HOTEL & CASINO, NO. LAS VEGAS					
Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577		Referees: Kenny Bayless, Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Jay Nady					
		Judges: Bill Bellegia, Carol Castellano, Duane Ford, Dick Houck, Al Lefkowitz,					
COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack		Judges: Art Lurie, Dave Moretti, Dalby Shirley, Glenn Trowbridge					
		Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Mike LaCella					
		Ringside Doctors: James Game, Jeff Davidson, Gino Signorino					
		Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon, Jr.					
		Promoter: America Presents					
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner		Matchmaker: Tom Brown					
Contestants	Results		Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
DAVID TUA Las Vegas, NV	Tua won by KO :34 of the 6 th round.		NV036671		11/21/72	247	Suspend Nicholson until 05/08/01 No contact until 04/23/01
DANELL NICHOLSON	**IBF Heavyweight Elimination Title.			12			
Southland, IL			IL036237		11/15/67	223	
FRES W. OQUENDO	Oquendo won by TKO 1	:37 of the 8 th	IL047643		04/01/73	221	Referee: Joe Cortez Suspend Etienne until 05/23/01
Chicago, IL	round. Etienne's corner steps on the apron to have the bout stopped.				0 11 0 11 1 0		No contact until 05/08/01
CLIFFORD JOSEPH ETIENNE JR.				10			
Baton Rouge			LA0053266		03/09/70	225	Referee: Jay Nady
JOEL SALAS	Salas won by unanimo	ous decision.	n. CA057335	6	01/11/81	147.5	Mendivil must clear right eyelid laceration
Oxnard, CA vs	SALAS - MEN						w/Dr or no contest until 05/08/01 and no contact until 04/23/01
EDUARDO MENDIVIL	58-55; 58-55; 5 HOUCK – LEFKOWI		CA048899		04/30/73	147	Referee: Toby Gibson
	Corrales won by TKO :37 of the 4 th		NV059782		08/22/74	143.5	Suspend L. Shepherd until 05/08/01
LeCHAUNCE SHEPHERD Las Vegas, NV	round.		110039762		00/22/14	145.5	No contact until 04/23/01
VS				4			
FRANCISCO R. CORRALES Las Vegas, NV			NV059817		10/04/70	143	Referee: Toby Gibson
TEAUNCE SHEPHERD	Shepherd won by TKO 1:35 of the 3 round.		NV060297		09/27/77	128.5	Suspend Lopez until 05/08/01
Las Vegas, NV vs				1			No contact until 04/23/01
ALEJANDRO O. LOPEZ Phoenix, AZ			AZ047470	4	05/04/74	129	Referee: Kenny Bayless
CALVIN VANCE BROCK Charlotte, NC	Brock won by TKO 1:37 of the 2 nd round.		NC060501		01/22/75	231	Suspend Ford until 04/23/01 No contact until 04/14/01
JEFFREY CLINTON FORD Kansas City, MO			MO056922	4	05/28/70	219	Referee: Kenny Bayless